

Court No. - 29

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 648 of 2024

Appellant :- State Of Up Through Additional Chief Secretary
Basic Education Government Of Up And 4 Others

Respondent :- Rama Shankar Tiwari

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Srivastava, Tej Bhanu
Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Kedar Nath Mishra, Samarath
Singh

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar, J.

1. On the request of Mr. Ashok Mehta, learned Additional Advocate General, assisted by Mr. Kunal Ravi Singh, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State-appellant, the case is passed over for the day.

2. Adjourned to **29.07.2024**.

3. To be taken *as fresh, at 02:00 P.M.*

Order Date :- 25.7.2024

Sachin