

Court No. - 29

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 648 of 2024

Appellant :- State Of Up Through Additional Chief Secretary Basic Education Government Of Up And 4 Others

Respondent :- Rama Shankar Tiwari

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Srivastava, Tej Bhanu Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Kedar Nath Mishra, Samarath Singh

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar, J.

Put up tomorrow along with records of **WRIT - A No. - 13290 of 2018** (C/M Nageshwar Prasad Purva Madhyamik Vidyalaya vs. State Of U.P. And 4 Others), decided on 30.05.2018.

Order Date :- 29.7.2024

NLY