

Court No. - 39

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 648 of 2024

Appellant :- State Of Up Through Additional Chief Secretary
Basic Education Government Of Up And 4 Others

Respondent :- Rama Shankar Tiwari

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Srivastava, Tej Bhanu Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Ajeet Kumar Shukla, Kedar Nath
Mishra, Prabhakar Awasthi, Samarath Singh

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

1. As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the order dated 23.08.2024.

2. Put up this case as fresh on 23.01.2025.

3. It is strange that an innocuous order of this Court dated 23.08.2024 has not been complied with. If by the next date of listing this order is not complied with, the respondent nos.3 and 4 shall be personally present before the Court.

Order Date :- 9.1.2025

Radhika

(Dr. Y. K. Srivastava, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)