

Court No. - 39

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 648 of 2024

Appellant :- State Of Up Through Additional Chief Secretary
Basic Education Government Of Up And 4 Others

Respondent :- Rama Shankar Tiwari

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Srivastava, Tej Bhanu Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Ajeet Kumar Shukla, Kedar Nath
Mishra, Prabhakar Awasthi, Samarath Singh

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

As prayed, put up this case on 17.03.2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 20.2.2025

M.S. Ansari

(Dr. Y.K. Srivastava, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)