



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 648 of 2024

State Of Up Through Additional Chief Secretary
Basic Education Government Of Up And 4 OthersAppellant(s)

Versus

Rama Shankar TiwariRespondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhishek Srivastava, Tej Bhanu Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ajeet Kumar Shukla, Kedar Nath Mishra, Prabhakar Awasthi, Samarath Singh

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.**

1. Learned Standing Counsel prays and is granted three weeks' and no more time to file Rejoinder Affidavit, if any.
2. List in the week commencing 20.04.2026.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)
March 26, 2026
Faraz